WO0106 - HEARTWOOD
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS play




PARTS REQUIRED

FOR ANY STANDARD JIGSAW PARTS USE THE STANDARD JIGSAW INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

X6 X1 ine. standard fixings X2 ine. standard fixings
STANDARD JIGSAW PART STANDARD JIGSAW PART STANDARD JIGSAW PART

JIGSAW FLOOR ASSEMBLY JIG117 - GUARD RAIL - WINDOW

il Silily

X7 inc. standard fixings X1 S X1 inc. standard fixings
STANDARD JIGSAW PART STANDARD JIGSAW PART STANDARD JIGSAW PART

JIG102 - GUARD RAIL - STARIGHT

JIG1511 - SLIDE - 1.5M JIG1511(B) - TUBULAR SLIDE - CURVED - 1.5M

S N I

X1 /" inc. standard fixings X2 X1

STANDARD JIGSAW PART | W0106-SPECIFICPART | [ WO106 - SPECIFIC PART |
JIG1513 - RAMP - 1.5M | LARGE WINDOW PANEL | | GUARD RAIL |

pg20f23 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0O106 - HEARTWOOD



PARTS REQUIRED

§

)
X2 X1 X2

| wo106- SPECIFICPART | | wo106 - SPECIFICPART | |  WO106 - SPECIFIC PART |
| MIDDLE PLATFORM FLOOR | | MIDDLE BACK PLATFORM FLOOR | | W0106-DD |

[§]

b b ]
[ wo1o6-SPECIFICPART | [ WO106- SPECIFICPART | | WO106 - SPECIFIC PART |
| LARGE TIMBER PANEL [ ] NET ASSEMBLY | | NETTIMBER ASSEMBLY |
X1 X1 X2
|  WO0106- SPECIFICPART | |  WO106 - SPECIFICPART | |  WO106 - SPECIFIC PART |
| ROOF [ | WOODLANDER TABLE [ | WOODLANDER SEATS |

pg3of23  23.01.2024 LE REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



PARTS REQUIRED

N

J b

o 0 O

X2 X1 l X2
| WO0106-SPECIFICPART | | w0106 - SPECIFICPART | | WO106 - SPECIFIC PART |
| Wo106-S | W0106-BB | ] Wo106-cC |

T =

e

L

\“

X8 x4 X2

[ wo106-SPECIFICPART | [ WO106- SPECIFICPART | | WO106 - SPECIFIC PART |

| EXTENSION PLATES | Wo106-1l | | W0106-HH |
X20 X2 X1

| w0106 - SPECIFICPART | |  WO106 - SPECIFIC PART | | W0106 - SPECIFIC PART |
| W0106-FF | W0106-GG | | W0106-RR |

pgdof23  23.01.2024 LE REF: W0O106 - HEARTWOOD



PARTS REQUIRED

@
@ ‘
X43 X30 X6 inc. standard fixings
W0106 - EXTRA FIXINGS W0106 - EXTRA FIXINGS WO106 - EXTRA FIXINGS
| COVERED ENDS | | M8X180 SCREWS | | POLYFIX HALVES |
X43 X128 X28
W0106 - EXTRA FIXINGS WO0106 - EXTRA FIXINGS WO0106 - EXTRA FIXINGS
| M12 NYLOCS | | M8X80 SCREWS | [ m12x180 cUP SQUARE BOLTS |

TOOLS REQUIRED

pg50f23 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0O106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH WO0106-GG/ HH AND W0106-II TIMBERS TOGETHER
USING EXTENSION PLATES / 97.M8X80CSK X16

“\\4
010666 / HH SIS ™
N J \
| \/\
W—MHE B

pg6of23  23.01.2024 LE REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH STANDARD JIGSAW PLATFORM FLOOR AS PER STANDARD JIGSAW INSTRUCTIONS

[ w0106 - F | PLATFORM 2
PLA TFOHM 1 Wo106 - FF
7 ] s
= | - ]

STANDARD JIGSAW
PLATFORM FLOOR

STANDARD JIGSAW L !
PLATFORM FLOOR N§

A\
X

Wo106 - FF

M ] | J

—
—

|
]

PLATFORM 3 W PLATFORM 4 It

=] 1 || o M| A

gl
PLATFORM FLOOR N\

STANDARD JIGSAW ~ /W
PLATFORM FLOOR \\ N
\l N

-1 o
J m L

L

B ovos | I B s

I’Mﬂii\EL

l !
[ w0106 - F | PLATFORM 6
PLA TFOHM 5 Wo106 - FF
T ] s
= | - ]

STANDARD JIGSAW
PLATFORM FLOOR

STANDARD JIGSAW L g
PLATFORM FLOOR N§

Wo106 - FF

o ||| j
- o

|

pg70f23 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0O106 - HEARTWOOD



FOUNDATION DETAILS

8 8 S S 8
~ M~ 0 o] ~
~ < N 0
I | | f
3510 I - - 2420
=3
6€|)o
3 2490
2355 66 —E N
| |
1755 Z m D Z
1155 B Gl &
N 400
400
3 555
4(|L0 9
0 S
! ! I I I T
& = Q 3 5 B
96@—%
: A
~ ° fa! "7 -----
L

- —ﬁ' FGL

500 N 450

pg8of23  23.01.2024 LE REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



SURFACING DETAILS

9023

2536

______ = MINIMUM SPACE
= SURFACE AREA
11406
7000
u240
st o m em E\._uczz_t Ef\ §
g B 11159
/
§ B : B
é 2708
T
5172
\/\’

pg90f23 23.01.2024 LE

REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1 INSTALL PLATFORMS AS PER LAYOUT BELOW
USING M12X180 [X16], M12 NYLOCS [X16] & END CAPS [X16]

- S

PLATFORM
2

PLATFORM
1

B woros-sc|

NOTE: ARROWS

INDICATE BOLT
DIRECTION
W A F\
I j T — r PLATFORM 2
w Wkni _ !
r 1 -

— = L -
ofTI >:IL:] "ﬁﬂ e — N T - :
i =z 1= =

- ——';_4 ’_Jo
i - T
|
| gl | il | | i
n)
- L

pg100f23 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

2 INSTALL MIDDLE PLATFORMS AS PER LAYOUT BELOW
USING M12X180 [X12], M12 NYLOCS [X12] & END CAPS [X12]

U

MIDDLE BACK
PLATFORM

L~
PLATFORM | FLOOR \\ PLATFORM
1 H- = 2

= i = =
o) O ] O
H —
PLATFORM | MIDDLE PLATFORM
3 a7 PLATFORM \\ 4
FLOOR
. B —
N ] N n
=) = =) =

PLATFORM PLATFORM
5 H- -8 6

AN
= il oo MR =
= £ FLOOR = =
H —

—

pg 11023 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0O106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

E INSTALL WO0106-BB INTO THE GROUND AS PER GROUND SCREW LAYOUT

-

|

4 INSTALL ALL STANDARD JIGSAW PLAY PARTS SHOWN BELOW
AS PER STANDARD INSTRUCTIONS - PLEASE NOTE PERVIOUS PRODUCT VISIUAL USED BELOW. ROPE HAS BEEN

REPLACED WITH PLAYTECH SIDES.
VIEW ONE

JIG1511(B)

JIG1511(B)

VIEW TWO
pg 12023 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0O106 - HEARTWOOD




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

5 PLEASE NOTE - END CAPS MAY NOT BE REQUIRED
SOME ATTACHEMENT PARTS MEAN END CAPS ARE NOT REQUIRED

xg\
L)
<

77

NOTES:
TIMBER SUPPORT IS CUT TO FIT AROUND THE NYLOC - CIRCLED ABOVE

INSTALL GUARD RAILS AS PER STANDARD INSTUCTIONS AND LOCATIONS SHOWN
USING M8X80 [X8] FOR EACH GUARD RAIL. UNIT SHOULD LOOK LIKE THIS.

U B B A
Sl b= B H §
e
J q[[

pg130f23 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

7 ATTACH 2X W0106-DD TIMBERS TO LEFT AND RIGHT CENTRAL UPRIGHTS
USING M8X180 SCREWS [X8]

INSTALL JIG102 GUARD RAIL TO W0106-DD
USING M8XS0 SCREWS [X8]

JIG10

pg140f23 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH 2X JIG117 AS PER STANDARD INSTRUCTIONS IN LOCATIONS SHOWN
USING STANDARD PARTS

REMOVE 2X ENDCAPS (CIRCLED ABOVE)

i

3

II\I

REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

11 ATTACH W0106 SPECIFIC GUARD RAIL.
USING M8X80 [X8]

FIX WO106 SPECIFIC ROOF TO CENTRAL UPRIGHTS
USING STANDARD PARTS

REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

MARK ROPE LOCATION ON JIG102 - GUARD RAIL AS SHOWN BELOW.

=
[ ] -
—{ I | T e
E 340 340 |
590 590
¢ 840 840

132 CHECK LOCATION AGAINTS ROPE AND DRILL HOLES THROUGH JIG102 - GUARD
RAIL

| IR A

ﬁ’ =
"
//' N\ -!-"i-:-
= =
iy
Il I I%T

\Q

=
=

\
@

<
|
QO

o—
— R\

pg170f23 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

14 INSTALL WO0106-S TIMBER INBETWEEN GUARD RAIL AND PLATFORM FLOOR TIMBER
ENSURE HOLES LINE UP AND CROSS SCREW WITH M8X180 SCREWS [X6]

/ Iﬁ“i"“’"‘l'ii [ Tl II:';';_"‘ "- ,,‘I‘liwﬂ!};ﬂ
A LS P T ‘}*HM!,‘ I
MU= e li%iuh!‘!,‘,?a
y L e =
I I \t N
1= . =
- =

15 INSTALL NET TIMBER ASSEMBLY TO UPRIGHTS 1178MM FROM BASE OF
GUARD RAIL - USING M8X80 [X8]

=t I
Hll)“,Nsll 7|.. Bl l,, = ]
LY w‘

AL i

||I L L] ||| HHHHHH 3j\

>
nl Inl 1 I IA 1
|

:l . . . |:' . . . l.l . . M
LT L7 =T 28] =T g =

REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD

pg 180f23 23.01.2024 LE



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

16 ATTACH NET TO PLATFORM FLOORS AND NET TIMBER ASSEMBLY
USING M12 NYLOCS [X15], COVERED ENDS [X15], M8X80* SCREWS [X4] AND M8X160** SCREWS [X4]

|/|M8X180 SCREWS |
. ' [”- I
i T
15,

e . |

) |

L ( M
- \

I

NOTES:
* 80 SCREWS - SCREW THROUGH ASSEMBLY (FRONT) INTO PLATFORM FLOOR

** 180 SCREWS - SCREW THROUGH PLATFORM FLOOR TIMBER (BACK) INTO THE NET ASSEMBLY TIMBERS

SECURE NET TO UPRIGHTS
USING POLYFIX HALVES [X6]

SN
r| i

Hr—
S— —
—— ¢

[

[

vy
.__;'_t"g_,_ﬂ_ ¢

l/_
1 IT
U

Il

I

ATT B

a

/

_¢
Il
=
0\

Z
5

i)
/

/&

1

L

/i
—
\

=

pg190f23 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

INSTALL WOODLANDER TABLE INTO THE GROUND

WOODLANDER

W0106 - SPECIFIC PART TABLE
WOODLANDER TABLE

T SCREW WO-TABLE SEATS T0O CENTRAL UPRIGHT TIMBERS ON EACH SIDE
USING M8X180 SCREWS [X8]. ENSURE FLOOR TO TOP OF SEAT HEIGHT IS 350MM

—

| ===
M

= 4
\ i

\E | \\\)

pg200f23 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD




INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

ATTACH LARGE WINDOW PANELS TO BACK LEFT & RIGHT UPRIGHT SECTIONS
USING M8X80 SCREWS [X6] ON EITHER SIDE OF EACH PANEL (M8X80 X24 IN TOTAL)

=

J: N - .
- - =] [
- I
[
. ]
) !
BRI
° ° ol I
s
i ——————————1
[V T 1
|l ———— b
-
_ P
- |
[ = —

FIX WO0106 SPECIFIC - LARGE TIMBER PANEL TO MIDDLE UPRIGHTS FROM THE
INSIDE USING M8X80 SCREWS [X4] ON EITHER SIDE OF THE PANEL (M8X80 X8 IN TOTAL)

g B <
. I’
T
- O o
. -

Tt AR\
i

—
1 || —
—

i
L
//,/HV/%

=Rl SsI=N
- U\LLQ i T
gl

pg210f23 23.01.2024 LE REF: W0O106 - HEARTWOOD



INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

29 SECURE WO0106-BB TO GUARD RAIL AND LARGE TIMBER PANEL
USING M8X80 [X4] DOWN THE CENTRE OF THE TIMBER

27 ATTACH WO0106A-RR TO WO0106-FF
USING M8X180 [X4]

i
J

REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD

—




ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS

3437

[

=
3]
2

)

1

Il
LY

=

T

= ‘
&
B I D O A
| * <t
— N
— O
]
— | O
= ————
T e —
E'LHJE4.—H \ '
Ll 1]

pg230f23 23.01.2024 LE

REF: W0106 - HEARTWOOD



